

PREVAILED

Roll Call No. _____

FAILED

Ayes _____

WITHDRAWN

Noes _____

RULED OUT OF ORDER

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1229 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 14, line 18, delete "five" and insert "**six**".
- 2 Page 14, line 18, delete "(5%)" and insert "**(6%)**".
- 3 Page 15, line 16, delete "the total of the following:".
- 4 Page 15, line 17, delete "(1) Points" and insert "**points**".
- 5 Page 15, run in lines 16 through 17.
- 6 Page 15, delete lines 19 through 21.
- 7 Page 15, line 23, delete "Not more than two (2) bona" and insert
- 8 "**Bona**".
- 9 Page 21, line 2, delete "Without regard to whether a borrower is
- 10 acting".
- 11 Page 21, line 3, delete "individually or on behalf of others similarly
- 12 situated, a" and insert "**A**".
- 13 Page 23, line 30, delete "damages, including consequential damages.
- 14 The" and insert "**damages**".
- 15 Page 23, delete lines 31 through 32.
- 16 Page 23, delete line 35.
- 17 Page 23, line 36, delete "(4)" and insert "**(3)**".

- 1 Page 24, line 12, delete "An action under this chapter must be
- 2 brought" and insert "**Only a borrower acting individually may bring**
- 3 **an action under this section. A borrower must bring the action**".
(Reference is to HB 1229 as printed January 30, 2004.)

Representative Burton